SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 38295/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/12/2014 in RSA No. 513/2002 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

KRISHAN CHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioners has not cured the defects. He is granted two weeks' time to do the needful, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed along with pending application(s), if any, without further reference to the Court. If needful is done, list the matter before the Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER